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PAIA COMPLAINT: BRINK v JSC

1 message
Anthony Brink <anthonybrink.sa@gmail.com> 8 September 2025 at 15:47
To: PAIA Complaints <PAIAComplaints@inforegulator.org.za>
Cc: Hlulani Chauke <HIChauke@)judiciary.org.za>, Nelson Phakola <nphakola@judiciary.org.za>, Ndivhuwo Tshubwana
<NTshubwana@judiciary.org.za>, boitumelo@clubtravel.co.za, Paia <Paia@judiciary.org.za>, Mbali Songca
<MSongca@)judiciary.org.za>

Sir/Madam

| attach a complaint in the prescribed form about the JSC's illegal refusal, via the OCJ, to comply with a simple PAIA
request | made, thereby violating my fundamental right to information guaranteed by section 32(1)(a) of the Constitution.

I look forward to your intervention and resolution under Chapter 1A of Part 4 of the Act.
Sincerely

Adv Anthony Brink
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